
Spare parts list 6720614238
(2015/03) asc

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 1 6720614238



03.03.2015 2 6720614238



03.03.2015 3 6720614238



1   

Spare parts list

Sheet metal TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 4 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B
R

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B
R

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZB

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B
R

1 8 715 401 456 0 50 n n n n n n n

2 8 715 506 694 0 38 n n n n n n n

3 8 713 403 026 0 11 n n n n n n n

4 8 701 103 136 0 12 n n n n n n n

5 8 715 407 328 0 42 n n n n n n

6 2 912 301 154 0 11 n n n n n n

7 8 710 103 045 0 11 n n n n n n

8 8 710 103 209 0 11 n n n n n n

9 8 710 735 296 0 23 n n n n n n n

10 8 711 004 232 0 19 n n n n n n n

11 8 710 725 353 0 30 n n n n n n n

12 8 711 004 278 0 14 n n n n n n n

13 8 710 100 209 0 14 n n n n n n n

14 8 722 933 330 0 10 n n n n n n n

15 8 713 204 017 0 16 n n n n n n n

15 8 718 224 302 0 08 n n n n n n n

16 8 718 224 267 0 14 n n n n n n n

1

Remarks

<=FD886

>=FD887

>=FD887

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR Sheet metal

Description

Front shell
Cover
Screw M5X22 (10x)
Logo Junkers
Expansion vessel
Screw M5X12 (10x)
Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x)
Washer
Exhaust pipe union
Washer 80mm
Silencer
Seal
Throttle disc
Flue pipe seal D: 87,5mm
Retaining Catch (1x)
Latch (1x)
Damper (2x)

03.03.2015 5 6720614238



2   

Spare parts list

Burner/Heat exchanger TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 6 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B
R

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B
R

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZB

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B
R

1 8 737 701 794 0 58 n n n n n n n

2 8 713 301 196 0 08 n n n n n n n

3 8 710 103 206 0 10 n n n n n n n

4 8 718 006 944 0 33 n n n n n n n

5 8 722 963 858 0 23 n n n n n n n

6 8 719 928 487 0 18 n

7 8 714 500 087 0 22 n n n n n n n

8 8 711 000 262 0 31 n n n n n n n

9 8 710 103 153 0 15 n n n n n n n

10 8 718 003 836 0 11 n n n n n n n

11 8 710 100 190 0 22 n n n n n n n

12 8 718 107 089 0 31 n n n n n n n

13 8 715 600 018 0 11 n n n n n n n

14 8 711 004 264 0 25 n n n n n n n

15 8 718 006 658 0 51 n n n n n n n

16 8 711 004 168 0 23 n n n n n n n

17 8 715 416 029 0 40 n n n n n n n

18 8 710 305 296 0 29 n n n n n n n

19 8 729 000 183 0 13 n n n n n n n

20 8 718 005 603 0 14 n n n n n n n

21 8 710 305 297 0 15 n n n n n n n

22 8 710 506 267 0 23 n n n n n n n

2

Remarks

Burner/Heat exchanger

Description

Heat exchanger basic block
Nut
Set of washers
Flue gas collector
Temperature limit sensor
Fixing set
Temperature sensor
Cover
Sealing
Shield
Clip (10x)
Set of electrodes
Inspection window
Washer (10)
Burner
Burner sealing
Cover
Fixing set
Washer
Covering sheet
Fixing bolt
Temperature limiter assy

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 7 6720614238



4   
Gas valve TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

Spare parts list

03.03.2015 8 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B
R

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B
R

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZB

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B
R

1 8 717 204 411 0 51 n n n n

2 8 715 505 928 0 25 n n n n n n n

3 8 710 505 210 0 27 n n n

3 8 710 505 212 0 26 n n n n

4 8 747 003 508 0 52 n n n n n n n

5 8 710 506 117 0 15 n n n n n n n

6 8 712 305 023 0 15 n n n n n n n

7 8 710 735 395 0 34 n n n n n n n

8 8 710 103 014 0 13 n n n n n n n

9 8 710 103 161 0 22 n n n n n n n

10 8 710 735 298 0 12 n n n n n n n

11 8 710 735 301 0 30 n n n n n n n

12 8 710 205 103 0 13 n n n n n n n

13 8 710 735 387 0 18 n n n n n n n

14 8 712 305 092 0 15 n n n n n n n

15 8 718 684 699 0 22 n n n n n n n

16 8 729 000 183 0 13 n n n n n n n

17 8 717 204 529 0 51 n n n

18 8 722 880 175 0 17 n n n

19 2 914 411 424 0 12 n n n

20 8 710 303 073 0 24 n

21 8 710 205 062 0 11 n

23 8 718 222 315 0 25 n n n n n n n

24 8 718 221 062 0 11 n n n n n n n

25 2 910 611 424 0 16 n n n n n n n

26 8 718 221 060 0 30 n n n n n n n

27 8 718 221 061 0 34 n n n n n n n

28 8 718 221 063 0 12 n n n n n n n

29 8 718 222 744 0 05 n n n n n n n

30 8 718 221 347 0 44 n n n n n n n

  8 718 225 243 0 48 n n n n n n n

4

Remarks

FD>987 (07/2009)

FD>987 (07/2009)

FD>987 (07/2009)

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR Gas valve

Description

Centrifugal blower
Diaphragm valve
Air limiter
Air limiter
Gas valve ce427
Protective cap
Lead seal
Gas pipe
Fibre washer 25x30x1.5 (10x)
Washer 18,3x24,3 (10x)
Connecting pipe
Gas pipe
O-ring (10x)
Gas pipe
Lead seal
Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
Washer
Fan assembly
O-ring (10x)
Screw M4x6 Taptite ZC PL P/H
Throttle bush (38)
O-ring
Adapter
Angle bracket SIT 848
Screw (10x)
Gas pipe
Gas pipe
Pressure balance tube
Locking screw
Gas valve SIT 848
Conversion kit SIT 848

03.03.2015 9 6720614238



5
A  

Spare parts list

Tubes TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 10 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B
R

1 8 710 506 271 0 26 n n

2 8 710 506 273 0 14 n n

3 8 718 220 106 0 14 n n

4 8 710 735 076 0 13 n n

5 8 710 735 318 0 28 n n

6 8 716 771 167 0 12 n n

7 8 710 103 045 0 11 n n

8 8 716 107 437 0 15 n n

9 8 718 224 344 0 29 n n

10 8 716 140 810 0 15 n n

11 8 710 735 324 0 30 n n

12 8 711 200 024 0 22 n n

13 8 716 771 154 0 12 n n

14 8 716 771 259 0 22 n n

15 8 710 735 391 0 24 n n

16 8 716 106 435 0 15 n n

17 8 710 735 396 0 27 n n

18 8 710 103 043 0 12 n n

19 8 716 106 432 0 12 n n

21 8 718 684 699 0 22 n n

22 8 710 735 433 0 29 n n

23 8 710 103 046 0 12 n n

24 8 710 735 392 0 27 n n

25 8 710 735 393 0 27 n n

26 8 710 506 269 0 16 n

26 8 710 506 270 0 18 n

27 8 716 771 167 0 12 n

28 8 719 928 490 0 32 n

29 8 714 500 117 0 25 n n

30 8 710 205 098 0 22 n n

31 8 710 103 154 0 25 n n

32 8 718 220 702 0 10 n n

5A  

RemarksDescription

Siphon
Cover
Hose

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR Tubes

Condensation drainage
Pipe
Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x)
O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x)
Pressure Gauge
O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
Return pipe
Clip (10x) 18
O-ring 17x4 (10x)
Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x)
Pipe
Seal 15mm
Return pipe
Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x)
SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER
Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
Flow pipe
Washer 1" (10x)
Pipe
Flow pipe
T-piece
T-piece
Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
Pressure sensor
Temperature sensor
O-ring 26,34 x 5,33 (5X)
Washer set
Fixing bracket manometer

03.03.2015 11 6720614238



5
B  

Spare parts list

Tubes TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 12 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B
R

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B
R

1 8 710 506 271 0 26 n n n n

2 8 710 506 273 0 14 n n n n

3 8 718 220 106 0 14 n n n n

4 8 710 735 076 0 13 n n n n

5 8 710 735 318 0 28 n n n n

6 8 716 771 167 0 12 n n n n

7 8 710 103 045 0 11 n n n n

8 8 716 107 437 0 15 n n n n

9 8 710 735 306 0 30 n n n n

10 8 716 771 259 0 22 n n n n

11 8 716 771 154 0 12 n n n n

12 8 711 200 024 0 22 n n n n

13 8 710 735 324 0 30 n n n n

14 8 710 735 396 0 27 n n n n

15 8 710 103 043 0 12 n n n n

16 8 716 106 432 0 12 n n n n

17 8 710 735 430 0 29 n n n n

18 8 716 106 488 0 10 n n n n

19 8 710 735 427 0 27 n n n n

20 8 718 684 699 0 22 n n n n

21 8 710 735 428 0 26 n n n n

22 8 718 224 344 0 29 n n n n

23 8 716 140 810 0 15 n n n n

24 8 710 103 046 0 12 n n n n

25 8 710 205 098 0 22 n n n n

26 8 710 103 154 0 25 n n n n

27 8 718 220 702 0 10 n n n n

5B  

Remarks

Tubes

Description

Siphon
Cover
Hose
Condensation drainage
Pipe
Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x)
O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x)
Flow pipe
Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x)
O-ring 17x4 (10x)
Clip (10x) 18
Return pipe
Return pipe
Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x)
SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER
Pipe
SAFETY CLIP SUPPLY SENSOR
Pipe
Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
Flow pipe
Pressure Gauge
O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
Washer 1" (10x)
O-ring 26,34 x 5,33 (5X)
Washer set
Fixing bracket manometer

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 13 6720614238



5
C  

Tubes TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

Spare parts list

03.03.2015 14 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZB

1 8 710 506 271 0 26 n

2 8 710 506 273 0 14 n

3 8 718 220 106 0 14 n

4 8 710 735 076 0 13 n

5 8 718 224 344 0 29 n

6 8 716 771 167 0 12 n

7 8 716 140 810 0 15 n

8 8 718 222 668 0 40 n

9 8 710 103 046 0 12 n

10 8 710 735 436 0 43 n

11 8 718 684 699 0 22 n

12 8 716 771 167 0 12 n

13 8 719 928 490 0 32 n

14 8 717 401 035 0 26 n

15 8 716 771 155 0 22 n

16 8 710 725 760 0 22 n

17 8 738 505 955 0 22 n

18 8 737 704 660 0 51 n

19 8 710 735 450 0 38 n

20 8 710 103 045 0 11 n

21 8 716 107 329 0 17 n

22 8 713 301 152 0 16 n

23 8 710 205 098 0 22 n

24 8 710 103 154 0 25 n

25 8 718 220 702 0 10 n

26 8 719 918 722 0 13 n

5C  

Remarks

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR Tubes

Description

Siphon
Cover
Hose
Condensation drainage
Pressure Gauge
Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
Flow pipe
Washer 1" (10x)
Return unit
Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
Pressure sensor
Safety relief valve
O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)
Hose
Filling valve
Pump UPM2 15-70 TTAO SGrE2W 7MH 9H

Return pipe
Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x)
Pump cable
Plug
O-ring 26,34 x 5,33 (5X)
Washer set
Fixing bracket manometer
Vent valve

03.03.2015 15 6720614238



6   

Spare parts list

Control box TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 16 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B
R

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B
R

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZB

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B
R

1 8 718 220 398 0 26 n n n n n n n

2 8 712 000 129 0 20 n n n n n n n

3 8 711 000 302 0 18 n n n n n n n

4 8 717 207 680 0 16 n n n n n n n

5 8 717 207 678 0 35 n n n n n n n

6 8 714 404 348 0 26 n n n n n n n

7 8 748 300 755 0 49 n n n n n n n

8 8 747 201 342 0 38 n n n n n n n

9 8 717 207 679 0 35 n n n n n n n

10 8 714 431 204 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 205 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 210 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 211 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 218 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 219 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 222 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 223 0 14 n

10 8 714 431 240 0 15 n

10 8 714 431 241 0 15 n

10 8 714 431 242 0 15 n

10 8 714 431 243 0 15 n

10 8 714 431 244 0 15 n

10 8 714 431 245 0 15 n

12 8 710 506 185 0 16 n n n n n n n

13 8 714 411 331 0 25 n n n n n n n

14 8 716 106 799 0 29 n n n n n n n

15 8 716 106 980 0 09 n n n n n n n

16 8 716 107 329 0 17 n n n n n n n

17 8 714 411 332 0 35 n n n

17 8 714 411 335 0 35 n n n

17 8 718 224 662 0 36 n

17 8 718 225 122 0 40 n n n n n n

18 1 904 522 740 0 15 n n n n n n n

19 1 904 522 730 0 15 n n n n n n n

20 1 904 521 342 0 20 n n n n n n n

21 8 718 221 039 0 13 n n n n n n n

35 8 718 225 176 0 07 n n n n n n n

  8 719 001 110 0 16 n

  8 719 001 111 0 16 n

  8 719 001 112 0 16 n

  8 719 001 113 0 16 n

  8 719 001 114 0 16 n

  8 719 001 115 0 16 n

6

RemarksDescription

Shield
Rotary handle
Cover

Gas kind 23

Gas kind 23

Gas kind 31

Gas kind 31

Gas kind 23

Gas kind 31

Gas kind 23

Gas kind 31

Gas kind 23

Gas kind 31

Gas kind 23

Gas kind 31

Gas kind 23

Gas kind 31

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR Control box

Cover
Upper housing
Set of connectors
Printed Circuit
Transformer (Ioni-PCB)
Backpanel
Code plug 1204 (21,23)
Code plug 1205 (21,23)
Code plug 1210 (31)
Code plug 1211 (31)
Code plug 1218 (21,23)
Code plug 1219 (31)
Code plug 1222 (21,23)
Code plug 1223 (31)
Code Plug 1240 (21,23)
Code Plug 1241 (31)
Code Plug 1242 (21,23)
Code Plug 1243 (31)
Code Plug 1244 (21,23)
Code Plug 1245 (31)
Grommet (10x)
Centrifugal blower cables
Ignition Harness
Ground cable
Pump cable
Cable
Cable
Cable
Cable
Fusing element T1,6A (10x)
Fusing element T0,5A (10x)
Fusing element T2,5A (10x)
Plug
Clip
Gas conversion kit 23>31
Gas conversion kit 23>31
Gas conversion kit 23>31
Gas conversion kit 23>31
Gas conversion kit 23>31
Gas conversion kit 23>31

03.03.2015 17 6720614238



7
A  

Spare parts list

Hydraulic block TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 18 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B
R

1 8 716 106 844 0 42 n n

2 8 716 106 549 0 09 n n

3 8 716 107 436 0 16 n n

4 8 716 106 566 0 08 n n

5 8 716 106 488 0 10 n n

6 8 716 771 353 0 14 n n

7 8 716 106 435 0 15 n n

8 8 711 304 835 0 12 n n

10 8 716 106 425 0 05 n n

11 8 716 771 687 0 09 n n

12 8 716 106 815 0 05 n n

13 8 716 106 432 0 12 n n

14 8 716 771 432 0 25 n n

15 8 716 106 845 0 44 n n

16 8 716 106 848 0 16 n n

17 8 716 106 847 0 40 n n

18 8 717 204 543 0 51 n

18 8 717 204 548 0 51 n

19 8 716 106 438 0 12 n n

20 8 716 771 259 0 22 n n

21 8 716 106 445 0 26 n n

22 8 715 502 114 0 18 n n

23 8 716 771 167 0 12 n n

24 8 718 684 699 0 22 n n

25 8 717 401 035 0 26 n n

26 8 716 771 155 0 22 n n

27 8 716 106 567 0 09 n n

28 8 717 204 556 0 47 n

28 8 717 204 557 0 46 n

29 8 718 220 222 0 13 n n

30 8 716 140 810 0 15 n n

31 8 716 771 154 0 12 n n

32 8 716 112 786 0 15 n n

7A  

Remarks

Hydraulic block

Description

Return unit
Safety Clip 13mm (1x)
O-ring 16x3 EPDM (10x)
Plug
SAFETY CLIP SUPPLY SENSOR
O-ring 23x4 (x10)
Seal 15mm
Shield
RUBBER BUSHING
SCREW M5X32
Screw & washer assembly m5 x 55
SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER
Filling valve
DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW M5 STAINLESS
DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBY MOTOR
Pump  DDPWM 15-60 230V 50Hz
Pump UPSO 15-60  230V 50Hz
SAFETY PUMP CLIP
Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x)
AIR VENT VALVE
Tee
Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
Safety relief valve
O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)
Plug
pump motor
pump motor
Corrugated pipe
O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
O-ring 17x4 (10x)
DIVERTER VALVE HOUSING

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 19 6720614238



7
B  

Hydraulic block TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

Spare parts list

03.03.2015 20 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B
R

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B
R

1 8 716 108 212 0 45 n n n n

2 8 716 106 435 0 15 n n n n

3 8 716 106 356 0 30 n n n n

4 8 716 771 687 0 09 n n n n

5 8 716 106 425 0 05 n n n n

6 8 716 771 259 0 22 n n n n

7 8 714 500 081 0 25 n n n n

8 8 710 205 080 0 11 n n n n

9 8 716 771 167 0 12 n n n n

10 8 716 106 452 0 14 n n n n

11 8 716 107 437 0 15 n n n n

12 8 718 684 699 0 22 n n n n

13 8 716 106 549 0 09 n n n n

14 8 716 106 566 0 08 n n

16 8 715 502 114 0 18 n n n n

18 8 717 204 543 0 51 n n

18 8 717 204 548 0 51 n n

19 8 716 106 438 0 12 n n n n

21 8 716 771 353 0 14 n n n n

22 8 716 106 445 0 26 n n n n

23 8 716 106 844 0 42 n n n n

24 8 716 106 488 0 10 n n n n

25 8 717 401 029 0 26 n n n n

26 8 716 140 810 0 15 n n n n

27 8 716 771 432 0 25 n n n n

28 8 717 401 035 0 26 n n n n

29 8 716 771 155 0 22 n n n n

30 8 716 106 432 0 12 n n n n

31 8 716 106 845 0 44 n n n n

32 8 716 106 847 0 40 n n n n

33 8 716 106 848 0 16 n n n n

34 8 716 106 433 0 18 n n n n

35 8 716 115 754 0 30 n n n n

36 8 716 106 486 0 18 n n n n

37 8 716 107 434 0 15 n n n n

38 8 716 107 044 0 20 n n

38 8 716 141 143 0 20 n n

39 8 716 106 485 0 18 n n n n

40 8 716 106 567 0 09 n n n n

41 8 716 107 436 0 16 n n n n

42 8 717 204 556 0 47 n n

42 8 717 204 557 0 46 n n

43 8 718 220 222 0 13 n n n n

45 8 716 771 154 0 12 n n n n

46 8 716 112 786 0 15 n n n n

47 8 710 506 286 0 14 n n

48 8 719 928 490 0 32 n n

7B  

Remarks

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR Hydraulic block

Description

Heat exchanger plates
Seal 15mm
SUPPLY MANIFOLD COMPLETE
SCREW M5X32
RUBBER BUSHING
Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x)
DHW TEMPERATURE SENSOR
O-ring 7,75x2,1 (10x)
Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
Screw & washer assembly M5x30
O-ring 12.5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x)
Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
Safety Clip 13mm (1x)
Plug
Tee
Pump  DDPWM 15-60 230V 50Hz
Pump UPSO 15-60  230V 50Hz
SAFETY PUMP CLIP
O-ring 23x4 (x10)
AIR VENT VALVE
Return unit
SAFETY CLIP SUPPLY SENSOR
Pressure relief valve DHW
O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
Filling valve
Safety relief valve
O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)
SAFETY CLIP INLET ADAPTER
DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBLY
DIVERTER VALVE ASSEMBY MOTOR
SCREW M5 STAINLESS
FLOW TURBINE ADAPTER
Flow sensor assembly
DHW Filter insert
O-Ring (10x)
Flow regulator type E-W 11 litre brown
Flow regulator type E-W  9 lt
SILENCER BODY
Plug
O-ring 16x3 EPDM (10x)
pump motor
pump motor
Corrugated pipe
O-ring 17x4 (10x)
DIVERTER VALVE HOUSING
Adapter
Pressure sensor

03.03.2015 21 6720614238



8   

Spare parts list

Service/Installation TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR

03.03.2015 22 6720614238



Pos Ordering no. PG

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B

 T
O

P
28

-3
ZS

B
R

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
30

-3
ZW

B
R

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZB

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B

 T
O

P
42

-3
ZW

B
R

  8 709 918 413 0 19 n n n n n n n

  8 719 918 658 0 30 n n n n n n n

8

RemarksDescription

Grease Unisilkon L641
Heat conducting paste

TOP 28,30,42-3 ZB,ZSB,ZWB,ZSBR,ZWBR Service/Installation

03.03.2015 23 6720614238



Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks

Belgium7 712 231 552 TOP 28-3 ZSB

Belgium7 712 231 550 TOP 28-3 ZSBR

Belgium7 713 331 027 TOP 30-3 ZWB CERAPUR

Belgium7 713 331 028 TOP 30-3 ZWB CERAPUR

Belgium7 712 331 885 TOP 42-3 ZB

Belgium7 713 331 025 TOP 42-3 ZWB CERAPUR

Belgium7 713 231 592 TOP30-3ZWBR

Belgium7 713 231 590 TOP42-3 ZWBR

03.03.2015 24 6720614238



03.03.2015 25 6720614238



03.03.2015 26 6720614238



03.03.2015 27 6720614238



x

03.03.2015 28 6720614238


